In favour of the resolution 168 12,00,16,609 94,90 

Against the resolution 104 64,55,926 5.10 
Total 274 12,64,72,535 100 

Invalid / Abstain 2 8,02,639 0.63 
Less Votes 1 858 Negligible 

Item No. 3 - Special Resolution: 

APPROVAL FOR ISSUANCE UP TO 23,06,372 (TWENTY THREE LAKH SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
AND SEVENTY-TWO) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS FOR 
CONSIDERATION OTHER THAN CASH. 

Voting Summary of Remote E-Voting by Shareholders: 

Voting Description Number of 
Members who 
voted through 

Remote E-Voting 

Number of Shares for

[...]

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Resolution(3) 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? No 

Description of resolution considered 
Approval For Issuance Up To 23,06,372 (Twenty Three Lakh Six Thousand 
Three Hundred And Seventy-Two) Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares Of The 
Company On Preferential Basis For Consideration Other Than Cash 

Category 
Mode of 
voting 

No. of 
shares held 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

% of Votes 
polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

No. of votes 
— in favour